

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT **Notice of Exemption**

P.O. Box	Planning and Research 3044, Room 113 Ito, CA 95812-3044	From: Contra Costa County Department of Conservation and Development 30 Muir Road Martinez, CA 94553		
	erk, County of Contra Costa			
Project Title:	Bethel Island Road Sinkhole	and Culvert Repair, Project # WO6253, CP#24-25		
Project Applicant:		Works Dept., 255 Glacier Drive, Martinez CA 94553, ndeep Kajla, (925) 313-2022, <u>.us</u>		
Project Location:	ject Location: On Bethel Island Road approximately 0.6 miles north of the intersection with G Road, where Bethel Island Road crosses an irrigation ditch in unincorporated Island; APN's: 028-030-004, 028-040-014, and 029-040-012			
Lead Agency: Contact Person:				
Description of Natu	re, Purpose, and Beneficiari			
repair the roadway. replaced with a 54-ir water flows from an depth, removal of th protection, placemen vicinity of the culvert feet beneath the road the existing roadway.	The existing culvert is 48-inch nich diameter reinforced concre artificial drainage ditch. Full ree existing culvert, installation at of aggregate base and hot more replacement will be dewatered way are anticipated for the cult. All equipment will be operated	ulvert beneath Bethel Island Road with a new culvert and to a diameter corrugated metal pipe (CMP) culvert that will be sete pipe and two concrete flared ends. The culvert conveys eplacement would generally include excavation to the pipe of the new culvert, trench backfill, placement of rock slope hix asphalt, and roadway striping. The ditch in the immediate of prior to construction. Excavations up to approximately 13 livert replacement. All heavy machinery will be operated from the top of the ditch embankment.		
transactions, includir and vegetation trimm	ng right-of-way acquisition, ma iing and removal may be neces	emergency vehicles will have access at all times. Real Estate by be necessary. Utility relocation, temporary traffic control, ssary. No night or weekend work is anticipated. Construction approximately 20 working days to complete.		
Name of Public Age	ency Approving Project: Con	tra Costa County		
Exempt Status:				
•	ect (Sec. 21080[b][1]; 15268)	☐ Categorical Exemption 15301(c)		
	gency (Sec. 21080[b][3]; 15269			
	ject (Sec. 21080[b][4]; 15269[b			
the repair/reconstruc		oject consists of the replacement of an existing culvert and nd road shoulder with negligible expansion of use pursuant ines.		
	ed document of exemption find of Exemption been filed by the	ing. public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No		

Signature: Title: Senior Planner Date: June 10, 2025

Contra Costa County Department of Conservation and Development

☐ Signed by Applicant

Signed by Lead Agency

A	AFFIDAVIT OF FILING AND P	OSTING		
I declare that on Resources Code Section 2115		notice as required by California sted for 30 days from the filing o		
Signature		Title		
<u>Applicant</u>	Department of Fisl	Department of Fish and Wildlife Fees Due		
Public Works Department	☐ De Minimis Findi	☐ De Minimis Finding - \$0		
255 Glacier Drive		⊠ County Clerk - \$50		
Martinez, CA 94553		☑ Conservation and Development - \$25		
Attn: <u>Sandeep Kajla</u> &c				
Environmental Services Division				
Phone: (925) 313-2022	Total Due:	Receipt #:		

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY CALIFORNIA



